
GOA UNIVERSITY
ENGINEERING & TECHNICAL DIVISION

TENDER NOTICE

No.: GU/9/II-13/2017-2018/Engg. & Tech. Div./154                   
Date:- 16/01/2018

Registrar,  Goa  University  invites  sealed item rate  tenders  from the
eligible  contractors  registered  with  Goa  State  P.W.D.  class  III  and  above
(Buildings)  or  equivalent  registration  with  CPWD/MES up to  15.00  hrs  on
31/01/2018 for the work of “Construction of compound wall at rear side &
raising the height of exiting compound wall at ladies hostel – A wing, Goa
University.”

Estimated cost                                    : Rs. 15, 64,615.00     

Earnest money                                                   : Rs.  31, 292.00

Term of contract                   : 90 days (Inclusive of
monsoons)

Last date and time for application                               : 25/01/2018 (up to
16.00 hrs.)

Last date & time of payment                                           :  29/01/2018   (up to
16.00 hrs.)
 
Last date & time of issue                                                 :   29/01/2018   (up
to 16.00 hrs.)
     
Cost of tender paper                                        :  Rs. 1,500.00 (non-
refundable)

Time & date of opening                                          :  31/01/2018 at 15.30 hrs.

    Contractors having valid PWD/CPWD/MES registration in appropriate class
may  apply  for  the  tender  form  along  with  certifed  copies  of  required
registration certifcate and the pan card.



    The right  to  reject  any or  all  the tender  in  whole or  in  part  without
assigning any reason thereof is reserved.

           Sd/-
 (Prof. Y. V. Reddy)
     REGISTRAR


